FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	6-14-2000	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	01380989	OPR
RECORDATION	ON FORM COVER SHEET	\$ 8
TRADE	MARKS ONLY	and the second s
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached original doc	ument(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type X New	Conveyance Type	H =
HEW	Assignment Lic	ense G
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nu	nc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger	Month Day Year
Corrective Document	Change of Name	
Reel # Frame #	Other	
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties	Execution Date
Name Metromail Corporation		Month Day Year 12 01 99
Formerly		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership 🔣 Corporat	ion Association
Other		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Delaware	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties	ottoohod
		attached
Name Listing Services Solutions	s, Incorporated	
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1) Raritan Plaza III		
Address (line 2) 101 Fieldcrest Avenue		
Address (line 3) Edison City	New Jersey State/Country	08837 Zip Code
Individual General Partnership	assignme	ent to be recorded is an ent and the receiving party is ciled in the United States, an
x Corporation Association	appointm	ent of a domestic tative should be attached.
Other	· · · ·	tion must be a separate t from Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

40.00 OP 25.00 OP

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 QMB 0651-0027	Page 2		.S. Department of Commerce atent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
	epresentative Name and Address Ente	er for the first Receiving Party	only.	
Name [
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Code and Teleph	none Number 412-562-1639		
Name	Carla J. Vrsansky			
Address (line 1)	Buchanan Ingersoll, P.C.			
Address (line 2)	301 Grant Street. 20th Floor			
Address (line 3)	Pittsburgh, PA 15219			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached including any attachments.	conveyance document #	6	
Enter either the				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2				
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Properties Listed	(37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00		
Deposit A	Account Dayment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charge Deposit Account Numb	ed to the account.) eer: # 02-455	<u> </u>	
01.1	Authorization to charg	e additional fees: Yes <u>x</u>	No	
To to attac indic	and Signature he best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info ched copy is a true copy of the original document. Che cated herein.	ormation is true and correct and a arges to deposit account are auth	any horized, as ŵ. 10 10 10	
	• Vrsansky of Person Signing Signa	ture /	Date Signed	
Hane				

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Metromail Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Metromail"), has previously adopted and used the trademarks which are the subject of federal trademark registrations listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Listing Services Solutions, Incorporated, formerly known as MM Sub Corp. ("LSSi"), a Delaware corporation having a place of business at Raritan Plaza III, 101 Fieldcrest Avenue, Edison, NJ 08837 is desirous of acquiring said Marks and the registrations therefor and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to and in accordance with the Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement") by and among Listing Services Solutions, Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, Metromail and MM Sub Corp., dated as of October 14, 1999, Metromail does hereby assign, as of the Effective Time pursuant to the Merger Agreement, to LSSi all right, title and interest in, to and under said Marks and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks and together with the entire business or portion thereof to which the Marks pertain; and together with all causes of action for the infringement of such Marks.

METROMAIL CORPORATION

By: Dougland I then
Its: Treasure
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
STATE OF
COUNTY OF SS
Be it remembered on this day of, before me, the subscriber, a
Notary Public authorized to take acknowledgements and proofs in said county and state,
personally appeared to me known, who being by me duly swom according
to law, on her oath does depose and make proof of my satisfaction that he was at the time of the
execution thereof an individual residing at, the assignor in the foregoing instrument;
and that she signed, sealed and delivered the instrument as the voluntary act and deed of said
corporation, by virtue of his authority.
Notary Public

•	
State of California	<u> </u>
State of	
County of Starge	TO not do
On license 1 1999 before m	Nerre and Tile of Ditcer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Nozery Public")
Care Il audon C	Sturies
personally appeared Massalan C.	Num (s) of Signer(t)
personally known to me - OR - aproved to r	whose name(x) is/gre subscribed to the within instrumen
	and neknowledged to me that he/she/ipey executed th
	same in his/het/ther authorized capacity([]), and that b his/het/ther signature so on the instrument the person at
Lois A. Pribanic	or the entity upon behalf of which the personnel acted
Comm. #1102119	executed the Instrument.
COMM Exp. June 19, 2000	WITNESS my happe and official seal
	Vis Tresance
(Signature of Noticy Public
	OPTIONAL -
Though the information below is not required by law, it may	ay prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preven sechment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	
·	Number of Pages:
Title or Type of Document: Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	Number of Pages:
Title or Type of Document: Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:
Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual	Signer's Name:
Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer	Signer's Name:
Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General	Signer's Name:
Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited J General Attomay-in-Fact Trustee	Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Trite(s): Partner— Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee
Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — [Limited] General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Signer's Name: Individual General Reprinted General Reprinted General
Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — C Limited General Attomay-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Richt Thusburks
Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — [Limited] General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Signer's Name: Individual General Reprinted General Reprinted General
Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — [Limited] General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Signer's Name: Individual General Reprinted General Reprinted General
Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — [Limited] General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: The Format	Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Trite(s): Partner— Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Of Signification Tap of thumb here
Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — [Limited] General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: The Format	Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Trite(s): Partner— Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Of Signification Tap of thumb here
Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — [Limited] General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: The Format	Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Trite(s): Partner— Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Of Signification Tap of thumb here

SCHEDULE "A"

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
"NDA"	2,018,782	Nov. 26, 1996
"NDA" (design mark)	2,242,965	May 4, 1999

11065985.2

-2-

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the Trademark Assignment from Metromail Corporation to Listing Services Solutions, Incorporated is a true and exact copy of the original Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of Listing Services Solutions, Incorporated.

Date

RECORDED: 05/22/2000

Vicki Cremonese

Notarial Seal Vicki Cremonese, Notary Public Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My Commission Expires Feb. 8, 2003

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries